

For Immediate Release June 2, 2021

MEDIA CONTACT: June Greist 970-481-4361 june@bohemianfoundation.org

## BOHEMIAN FOUNDATION ANNOUNCES NEW GRANT PROGRAM

**FORT COLLINS, Colo., June 2, 2021** – Bohemian Foundation today announced the creation of the Bohemian Fund, a responsive grantmaking program which combines and expands upon two of Bohemian Foundation's established funds, Pharos Fund and Muse. Bohemian Foundation's Music and Community programs have teamed up to create the new fund. For more information about the Bohemian Fund, visit Bohemian Foundation's website at bohemianfoundation.org/bohemian-fund.

###